



# RACL Geartech Ltd.

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA

Phone: +91-120-4588500 Fax: +91-120-4588513

Web: www.raclgeartech.com E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

16<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

**To**  
**Listing Department**  
**BSE Limited**  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code: 520073**

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with part A of Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing copy of Newspaper publication of un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 as published in Newspaper Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi), Delhi NCR edition.

You are requested to take note of the above and oblige.

Thanking You,

**For RACL Geartech Limited**

**Neha Bahal**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Registered Office

15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, INDIA

Phone: +91-11-66155129

CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136

D-U-N-S Number: 65-013-7086



TS 16949 : 2009  
TS 518901 - 000

### SANSTAR LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sanstar House, Opp. Suvidha Shopping Center, Near Parimal Under Bridge, Paldi, Ahmedabad - 380007  
Phone : +91 79 26651819/20/21, Fax : +91 79 26651822, Email : md@sanstar.in,  
Website : www.sanstar.in, CIN : L15400GJ1982PLC072555

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2024**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sept-2024	30-June-2024	30-Sept-2023	30-Sept-2024	30-Sept-2023	31-Mar-2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Un Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	19533.36	29174.49	24883.98	48707.85	55360.68	106727.11
2 Net Profit for the period before tax	1005.12	2152.93	2130.02	3158.05	3970.91	8972.35
3 Net Profit for the period after tax	751.40	1650.71	1479.27	2402.11	2873.83	6676.63
4 Total Comprehensive Income	751.40	1650.71	1477.56	2402.11	2875.54	6663.03
5 Paid-up equity share capital [Face Value per share ₹ 2 each]	3644.89	2808.89	2950.00	3644.89	2950.00	2808.89
6 Other equity Less Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	18779.70
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2/- each (not annualised for quarter and half year ended)						
-Basic EPS (in ₹)	0.43	1.18	1.05	1.53	2.05	4.75
-Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.43	1.18	1.05	1.53	2.05	4.75

**Notes:**  
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended and Half Year ended Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also company's website at www.sanstar.in  
(2) The financial results for quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Limited Review Report does not contain any qualifications.

For SANSTAR LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Gouthamchand Chowdhary  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00196397)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 14th November, 2024

### RACL Geartech Limited

Regd. Office: 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (India)  
Tel No.: 011-66155129; Fax No.: 0120-4588513  
Email: investor@raclgeartech.com; Website: www.raclgeartech.com  
CIN : L34300DL1983PLC016136

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(Rs. in Crore except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Financial Year ended	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Financial Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	110.33	103.14	219.71	415.27	105.71	103.14	211.51	423.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.32	13.67	14.68	53.44	6.75	13.62	15.18	53.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.32	13.67	14.68	53.44	6.75	13.62	15.18	53.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.54	10.21	10.69	39.40	4.99	10.20	11.25	39.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.60	10.15	10.63	38.96	4.89	10.13	11.05	39.40
Equity Share Capital	10.78	10.78	10.78	10.78	10.78	10.78	10.78	10.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	194.04	-	-	-	194.49
Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and diluted	6.07	9.47	9.92	36.54	4.63	9.46	10.44	36.92

**NOTES:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, are available on Company's Website i.e. www.raclgeartech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.  
2 The detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 and this extract as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and a "Limited Review" had been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company of the said financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
RACL Geartech Limited  
Gursharan Singh  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Noida  
Date : November 14, 2024

### XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

CIN: L72200KA2015PLC082873  
Registered Office: No.57, 13<sup>th</sup> Cross, Novel Business Park, Hosur Road, Anepalya, Adugodi, Bengaluru - 560030, Karnataka, India. Tel. No: (+91) 6364316889; E-mail: vaishali.kondbhar@xelpmoc.in; Website: www.xelpmoc.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(Rupees in 1000's except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Six months	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Six months	Quarter ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2024	ended September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	ended September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Income from operations	15,325.45	21,665.65	21,380.94	64,748.47	16,345.29	23,628.50	21,136.94	64,700.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,465.86)	(35,533.31)	(38,996.46)	(97,735.67)	(11,245.19)	(42,694.71)	(45,894.80)	(125,252.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25,400.99)	(60,955.20)	(38,996.46)	(97,735.67)	(10,763.55)	(50,160.41)	(45,894.80)	(135,282.88)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25,778.00)	(61,235.76)	(38,427.28)	(101,303.43)	(11,140.56)	(50,440.97)	(45,325.62)	(138,850.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29,259.02	7,406.92	46,735.00	11,126.46	43,591.42	17,897.20	40,866.46	(26,437.87)
6	Equity share capital	147,079.93	147,079.93	1,45,284.13	146,284.13	147,079.93	1,45,284.13	146,284.13	146,284.13
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of the previous year				474,705.42				474,396.06
8	Earnings per share of (Rs. 10 each) **								
a)	Basic (Rs.)	(1.75)	(4.16)	(2.64)	(6.96)	(0.76)	(3.48)	(3.13)	(9.54)
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	(1.73)	(4.11)	(2.58)	(6.81)	(0.75)	(3.37)	(3.02)	(9.34)

**Note:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.xelpmoc.in under Investor Relation Section.  
2 The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024, has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of  
Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited  
Sd/-  
Srinivas Koorra  
Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
DIN: 07227584

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 13.11.2024

### CAPACITE

CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318  
Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071  
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(In ₹ lakhs except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Revenue from operations	47,898.69	55,216.48	41,804.94	1,03,115.17	83,862.12	1,86,775.82
2	Profit before tax for the period	5,375.08	7,056.28	2,632.50	12,431.36	5,195.58	16,371.69
3	Net profit after tax for the period	4,161.20	5,259.89	1,880.37	9,421.09	3,785.09	11,780.46
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	4,160.42	5,153.45	1,884.13	9,313.87	3,799.58	11,860.19
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	8,460.40	8,460.40	7,355.65	8,460.40	7,355.65	8,460.40
6	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)						
a)	Basic - In Rupees	4.92	6.22	2.57	11.14	5.36	15.75
b)	Diluted - In Rupees	4.92	6.22	2.46	11.14	5.14	15.75

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Revenue from Operations	51,797.24	56,975.00	42,161.43	1,08,772.24	85,206.51	1,93,163.80
2	Profit before tax for the period	5,790.50	7,139.17	2,722.26	12,929.67	5,352.90	16,637.91
3	Net profit after tax for the period	4,493.92	5,342.84	1,985.30	9,836.76	3,893.65	12,032.99
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	4,493.14	5,236.40	1,989.06	9,729.54	3,908.14	12,112.72
5	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	8,460.40	8,460.40	7,355.65	8,460.40	7,355.65	8,460.40
6	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)						
a)	Basic - In Rupees	5.31	6.32	2.71	11.63	5.62	16.09
b)	Diluted - In Rupees	5.31	6.32	2.60	11.63	5.28	16.09

**Note:**  
1. The above unaudited financial results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2024, have been approved by the Board of Directors, on the recommendation of Audit Committee, on November 14, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2024. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2024 along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
CAPACITE INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rohit Katyal  
Chairman & Executive Director  
DIN: 00252944

Date : November 14, 2024  
Place : Mumbai

### Western Carriers (India) Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U63090WB2011PLC161111  
Registered and Corporate Office: 2/6 Sarat Bose Road, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700 020, West Bengal, India.  
Tel: +91 33 2485 8519; E-mail: investors@westcong.com; Website: www.western-carriers.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,314.33	4,227.09	4,258.51	8,541.42	8,274.22	16,857.69
2	Net Profit before tax	255.30	255.25	249.01	510.55	482.27	1,084.05
3	Net Profit after tax	189.56	189.00	182.96	378.56	357.59	803.47
4	Total Comprehensive Income	190.04	188.97	184.02	379.01	358.89	799.61
5	Paid-up equity share capital [Face value per share: ₹ 5]	509.78	393.50	393.50	509.78	393.50	393.50
6	Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						3,590.12
7	Earnings per share (not annualised for the Quarter and half year ended):						
a)	Basic (in ₹)	2.33	2.40	2.32	4.73	4.54	10.21
b)	Diluted (in ₹)	2.33	2.40	2.32	4.73	4.54	10.21

The key information of the Standalone Financial Results of the Company are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,314.33	4,227.09	4,258.51	8,541.42	8,274.22	16,857.69
2	Net Profit before tax	255.30	255.24	249.01	510.53	482.06	1,083.84
3	Net Profit after tax	189.55	188.99	182.96	378.54	357.38	803.26
4	Total Comprehensive Income	190.03	188.96	184.02	378.99	358.68	799.40

**Notes:**  
1. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.western-carriers.com

For Western Carriers (India) Limited  
Kanishka Sethia  
Whole-time Director & CEO  
DIN: 00267232

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13 November 2024

### Electronica Finance Limited

(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017)  
Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandwane 'Audumbar', Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune 411004  
Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.eefl.co.in

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

(Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI ( Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the half year ended	For the year ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,230.54	11,179.18	29,630.25	53,715.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,017.57	1,715.06	3,414.49	8,771.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,017.57	1,715.06	3,414.49	8,771.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,467.49	1,250.55	2,491.78	6,393.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,592.20	1,236.82	2,473.70	6,372.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,202.22	3,518.83	4,202.22	3,518.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	57,539.62	35,166.81	57,539.62	39,319.53
8	Securities Premium Account	25,399.77	9,712.79	25,399.77	9,712.79
9	Net worth	61,741.84	38,685.64	61,741.84	42,838.36
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,36,143.40	1,95,863.41	2,36,143.40	1,95,926.66
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.65	5.06	2.65	4.57
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a)	Basic:	5.90	5.55	10.31	28.37
b)	Diluted:	4.22	4.32	7.42	22.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89			

